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ARrRGUMENT Docker FOR SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS.—Begin-
ning. January 10, 1923, causes have been set for hearing as

follows:

No. of
Cases

‘Wednesday, Jan. 10, 1923: Original Jurisdietion and
Certified Cases. 10

Tuesday, Jan. 16, 1923: First, Second and Twen-
tieth Cirecuits. 11

Tuesday, Jan. 23, 1923: Third, Fifth and Sixth
Circuits. 10

Tuesday, Jan. 30, 1923: Seventh and Ninth Cir-
cuits. 11

Tuesday, Feb. 6, 1923: Fourth and EBighth Cir-
euits. 11
Tuesday, Feb. 13, 1923: Thirteenth Circuit 10

Tuesday, Feb. 20, 1923: Fifteenth, Sixteenth and
Seventeenth Cireuits. 11
Tuesday, Feb. 27, 1923: Tenth Circuit. 9

Tuesday, Mar. 6, 1923: Eighteenth, Nineteenth,
Twenty-first and Twenty-

third Circuits. 8

Tuesday, Mar. 13, 1923: ZEleventh and Twelfth
Circuits. 8
Total Causes 99

NecroLogy.—Luther Colfax Anderson, LL.B, 1896, West Vir-
ginia University, of Welch, died at Johns Hopkins Hospital, Bal-
timore, Maryland, on July 3, 1922,

Edmund F. Garrett, member of the Clarksburg bar, died at his
home in Bridgeport, on August 28, 1922,
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